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No. 215, A.] [Published August 4, 1959.
CHAPTER 241

AN ACT to amend 6.045 (1) and (3); and to create 6.045 (4) of the

statutes, relating to polling places in cities of the fourth class and
villages.: ‘

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows: :

SECTION 1. 6.045 (1) and (3) of the statutes are amended to read:

6.045 (1) The common council of any city of the fourth class may
provide a polling place or polling places * * * at its city hall or in
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* * * ome or more other buildings which are reasonably accessible to,
but not necessarily located in, the ward of the elector’s residence.

(3) Such * * * polling places shall be so provided and designated
not later than 10 days before the election at which they are to be used,
and when so provided all primaries and elections in such city shall be
held in the place or places designated.

SECTION 2. 6.045 (4)' ‘of the statutes is created to read:

6.045 (4) This section shall be effective as to villages so far as
applicable.
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